

BY: House Judiciary Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 787

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 2, strike “Dangerous Weapons and”; in line 4, strike “dangerous weapons and”; in line 11, after “citations” insert “for gambling”; and in line 15, strike “4-101 and”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On pages 1 through 3, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 21 on page 1 through line 33 on page 3, inclusive.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 4, in line 22, after “ISSUED” insert “TO A PERSON”; strike beginning with the period in line 23 down through “HAS” in line 25 and substitute “IF THERE IS”; and in line 27, strike “(5)” and substitute “(4)”.

AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 5, in line 5, strike “PERSON” and substitute “POLICE OFFICER”; and in line 6, strike “(6)” and substitute “(5)”.